

h
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11466/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2012 in WP No.36792/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

THE DIRECTOR/COMMNR.,DEP.OF MINES&GEO&ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SAMPANGI RAMAIAH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned counsel appears and accepts notice
for the sole respondent, who is on caveat.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo, as it obtains
today, for a period of one month.

List in the first week of May, 2013.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|A.R.-cum-P.S.

| |Court Master

|