

° ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.4 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11466/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2012
in WP No. 36792/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

THE DIRECTOR/COMMNR., DEP.OF MINES & GEO & OR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

V. SAMPANGI RAMAIAH Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos.3482-3491/2014

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.

SLP 3482-91/14 Mr. Anil Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nishani, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

SLP 3482-91/14 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the second week of
August, 2016, on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master